GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5878
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

CREDIT LINKED CAPITAL SUBSIDY SCHEME
Ajay Kumar SHRI

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme (CLCSS) is implemented by the Government in all States;

(b) if so, the details of the Micro and Small Scale Enterprises that have availed benefit under this Scheme in the country including the State of Jharkhand, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the loan amount beyond the current limit of Rs.100 lakh under the Scheme so that more enterprises can avail benefit of purchasing plant and machinery; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Details of the Micro and Small Scale Enterprises that have availed benefit under this Scheme in the country including the State of Jharkhand, State/UT-wise is enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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